PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe Ulisse GITTANI	07/19/2011
Gabriele PERRIS MAGNETTO	07/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIANETTI RUOTE S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Stabilimenti 31	
City:	CERIANO LAGHETTO (MILANO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pensylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q125533

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin R. Williams/ New App. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Giuseppe Ulisse GITTANI and Gabriele PERRIS MAGNETTO, Italian citizens residing respectively at:

Via Garibaldi 9, I-20010 VANZAGO (Milano) Italy Via San Martino 6, I-10098 RIVOLI (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A tubeless type spoked wheel for vehicles, in particular for motorcycles"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

GIANETTI RUOTE S.p.A. Via Stabilimenti 31 I-20020 CERIANO LAGHETTO (Milano) Italy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Giuseppe Ulisse GITTANI and Gabriele PERRIS MAGNETTO

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said GIANETTI RUOTE S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to GIANETTI RUOTE S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said GIANETTI RUOTE S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 19th day of July

Giuseppe Ulisse GITTANI

Gabriele PERRIS MAGNETTO

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 08/10/2011